ORDINANCE #1992-2

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE #1-1984 REGULATING WATER TRAFFIC, BOATING AND WATER SPORTS UPON THE WATERS OF THE TOWN OF SPRINGWATER AND PRESCRIBING PENALTIES FOR VIOLATION THEREOF

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Springwater, Waushara County, Wisconsin, did enact Ordinance #1-1984 regulating water traffic, boating and water sports upon the waters of the Town of Springwater, Waushara County, Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Springwater has requested the Department of Natural Resources to amend said ordinance and they have approved the same.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED THAT Section VII. RESTRICTIONS SPECIFIC TO PARTICULAR WATERS LOCATED IN THE TOWN OF SPRINGWATER,
Paragraph (b) KUSEL LAKE, sub-paragraph (3) of the aforementioned
ordinance #1-1984 be amended to read as follows:

Restricted Areas - Swimming Areas:

Evergreen Campsite - Sec. 26 T20R11E - Area 83 feet shore by 300 feet out on the lake.

Springwater Resort - Sec. 26 T20NR11E PTSW1/4 Comm. SE corn. of Chase's Springwater Sub. Area 150 feet shore by 125 feet on the water.

The swimming area on Kusel Lake located in Section 35 and more particularly described as follows: The swimming area will begin at the cottonwood tree located twelve (12) feet North of the public boat landing and then proceeding 200 feet West to a point; thence 250 feet North to a point; thence 200 feet East to the point of beginning which is the shore line of Kusel Lake. The area shall be marked by buoys, approved by the United States Coast Guard as well as the Department of Natural Resources. Said buoys will be installed, removed and maintained by the Waushara County Parks Department.

In all other respects, Ordinance #1-1984 is hereby republished, ratified and confirmed.

ř		x'	
		Town of Springwater, Waushar	f February, 1992, by the
			SIGNED:
			Everett Eckstein, Chairman Town of Springwater
			Norman Hoeft Norman Hoeft, Supervisor Town of Springwater
			Garth Towne, Supervisor Town of Springwater
		ATTEST TO:	Sathleen Moser Kathleen Moser, Clerk Town of Springwater
	POSTED in the following three places in the Town of Springwater:		
	Springwater Town Hall Kusel Lake Park		
		Springwater Resort	

*.